BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH MONMOUTH COUNTY

RESOLUTION 2024-101

APPROVING AND DIRECTING THE PLANTING OF SHADE TREES IN THE PLANTING WELLS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS ALONG MAIN STREET

Councilman Weber offered the following resolution and moved its adoption:

WHEREAS, the Borough of Bradley Beach (the "Borough") controls and maintains a municipal right-of-way along its Main Street; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Chapter 398: "Streets and Sidewalks" of the Borough Code, the planting of shade trees along Main Street requires the approval of the Mayor and Council in accordance with the planting requirements of the Borough's Shade Tree Commission; and

WHEREAS, the Borough's Shade Tree Commission has recommended that shade trees be planted in the planting wells along Main Street at the following locations:

Description	No.	Street Address	
Recreation Ctr	39 1/2	Main St	
Abuelita	408	Main St	
BB Liquor	620	Main St	
BB Liquor	620	Main St	
Girls Want	624	Main St	
Girls Want	624	Main St	
Skratch	812	Main St	
Tile Store	900	Main St	
Bus Stop	901	Main St	

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council desire to approve and undertake the planting of shade trees in the above-listed locations;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Bradley Beach, County of Monmouth, and State of New Jersey hereby approves and directs the planting of shade trees in the planting wells along Main Street at the above-listed locations.

Seconded by Councilperson Mahoney and adopted upon the following vote:

	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Ms. DeNoble				X
Mr. Gubitosi				X
Ms. Mahoney	X			
Mr. Weber	X			
Mayor Fox		X		

CERTIFICATION

I, Erica Kostyz, Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Governing Body at the April 24, 2024 Council Business Meeting.

Erica Kostyz, RMC, CMR

Municipal Clerk